Optimal Engineering Systems, Inc.
6901 Woodley Avenue
Van Nuys, California 91406
U.S.A.
Phone (818) 222-9200
FAX      (818) 222-9580

4  ANALOG-Z  Analog-Z Input
5  HIGH-SPEED  High Speed Selection Input
6  GND  +5 VDC Return
7  MEDIUM-SPEED  Medium Speed Selection Input
8  GND  +5 VDC Return
9  LOW-SPEED  Low Speed Selection Input
10  GND  +5 VDC Return
11  SPARE  SPARE key of Joystick
12  +5 VDC  +5 VDC
13  NC  No Connection
14  +5 VDC  +5 VDC
15  NC  No Connection
16  +5 VDC  +5 VDC
17  NC  No Connection
18  OUTBIT9   Discrete Output 9
19  OUTBIT10   Discrete Output 10
20  OUTBIT11  Discrete Output 11
21  OUTBIT12  Discrete Output 12
22  OUTBIT13  Discrete Output 13
23  OUTBIT14  Discrete Output 14
24  OUTBIT15  Discrete Output 15
25  OUTBIT16  Discrete Output 16
Copyright © 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006 Optimal Engineering Systems, Inc.
13
26  NC  No Connection